
2022-2023 St. Catherine University Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-12   Conf: 11-11   Home: 6-5   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Orth, Sam 23-23 659 28.7 103-240 .429 7-35 .200 73-95 .768 67 97 164 7.1 51 0 32 100 11 44 286 12.4
14 Glynn, Bree 23-23 689 30.0 81-160 .506 0-5 .000 35-54 .648 68 81 149 6.5 39 0 38 46 4 36 197 8.6
04 Schimnowski, Greta 23-23 562 24.4 60-177 .339 35-115 .304 13-14 .929 12 57 69 3.0 32 1 17 28 2 18 168 7.3
11 Zezza, Karis 23-23 595 25.9 56-165 .339 8-39 .205 27-45 .600 8 53 61 2.7 51 0 42 43 3 26 147 6.4
01 Miron, Kaylee 23-0 452 19.7 32-106 .302 6-29 .207 45-68 .662 17 47 64 2.8 46 0 51 51 0 28 115 5.0
02 Randleman, Rachel 23-22 454 19.7 37-125 .296 26-86 .302 13-15 .867 6 34 40 1.7 30 0 18 31 0 14 113 4.9
12 Golembiewski, Emme 23-0 397 17.3 45-117 .385 6-24 .250 12-24 .500 38 72 110 4.8 30 0 10 31 18 9 108 4.7
10 Elliott, Sydney 23-0 315 13.7 33-101 .327 18-61 .295 11-17 .647 9 15 24 1.0 18 0 8 25 1 6 95 4.1
20 Young, Maddie 23-0 215 9.3 21-61 .344 1-6 .167 15-19 .789 14 30 44 1.9 23 0 7 26 3 6 58 2.5
13 Jordt, Anna 20-0 184 9.2 17-44 .386 0-3 .000 9-12 .750 18 13 31 1.6 9 0 11 11 0 10 43 2.2
05 Kurczek, Mackenzie 7-1 44 6.3 6-15 .400 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 5 4 9 1.3 8 0 1 5 0 2 14 2.0
22 Soltis, Taylor 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1.5
15 Johnson, Mallory 6-0 16 2.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.7
31 Rosen, Maddie 8-0 33 4.1 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 1.1 4 0 2 6 0 0 4 0.5
24 Lawton, Kristen 7-0 20 2.9 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.3
03 Manger, Maddy 6-0 11 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.2
Total 23 4650 202.2 495-1322 .374 110-414 .266 258-373 .692 288 545 833 36.2 349 1 237 419 42 200 1358 59.04
Opponents 4650 202.2 500-1289 .388 137-468 .293 235-345 .681 213 514 727 31.6 388 5 245 392 57 236 1372 59.65

Team Statistics SCU OPP
SCORING 1358 1372
    Points Per Game 59.0 59.7
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 495-1322 500-1289
    Field Goal Pct .374 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-414 137-468
    3PT FG Pct .266 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-373 235-345
    FT Pct .692 .681
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.2
REBOUNDS 833 727
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.6 –
ASSISTS 237 245
    Assists Per Game 10.3 10.7
TURNOVERS 419 392
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 200 236
    Steals Per Game 8.7 10.3
BLOCKS 42 57
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,364 1,640
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-124 11-149
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-66

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
St. Catherine 328 335 346 334 6 9 1358
Opponents 284 321 394 349 6 18 1372

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/19/22 HAMLINE L 43-56 287
* 11/30/22 MACALESTER W 68-52 109
* 12/03/22 at St. Scholastica W 65-53 153
* 12/07/22 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 59-46 50
* 12/10/22 at St. Olaf L 53-62 150

12/30/22 at Wis.-Superior W 69-47 157
12/31/22 vs Finlandia L 82-91 66

* 01/05/23 SAINT BENEDICT W 52-50 135
* 01/07/23 at Concordia-M'head W 57-44 201
* 01/09/23 BETHEL (MN) L 53-61 75
* 01/11/23 AUGSBURG W 54-52 86
* 01/14/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 31-76 100
* 01/18/23 at Saint Benedict L 38-58 231
* 01/21/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 82-53 87
* 01/25/23 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 75-67 74
* 01/28/23 at Hamline L 46-61 92
* 01/30/23 at Macalester W 84-48 74
* 02/01/23 CARLETON W 70-67 101
* 02/04/23 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 66-67 117
* 02/08/23 at Bethel (MN) L 60-74 246
* 02/11/23 at Gust. Adolphus L 55-69 179
* 02/15/23 at Augsburg University L 50-60 107
* 02/18/23 ST. OLAF L 46-58 193

* = Conference game



2022-2023 St. Catherine University Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 6-5   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Orth, Sam 21-21 597 28.4 85-202 .421 6-33 .182 59-77 .766 57 88 145 6.9 48 0 26 88 10 40 235 11.2
14 Glynn, Bree 21-21 625 29.8 68-143 .476 0-4 .000 35-54 .648 59 77 136 6.5 35 0 32 41 4 31 171 8.1
04 Schimnowski, Greta 21-21 518 24.7 55-163 .337 32-105 .305 11-12 .917 11 54 65 3.1 27 0 15 28 2 17 153 7.3
11 Zezza, Karis 21-21 540 25.7 53-151 .351 7-35 .200 25-43 .581 8 52 60 2.9 47 0 37 39 2 25 138 6.6
02 Randleman, Rachel 21-20 428 20.4 36-121 .298 26-84 .310 13-15 .867 4 33 37 1.8 27 0 16 29 0 12 111 5.3
12 Golembiewski, Emme 21-0 357 17.0 43-107 .402 6-22 .273 12-24 .500 34 63 97 4.6 26 0 8 28 16 9 104 5.0
01 Miron, Kaylee 21-0 391 18.6 27-97 .278 6-27 .222 43-62 .694 15 42 57 2.7 42 0 41 46 0 23 103 4.9
10 Elliott, Sydney 21-0 285 13.6 29-89 .326 16-54 .296 10-15 .667 9 13 22 1.0 18 0 6 20 1 6 84 4.0
20 Young, Maddie 21-0 194 9.2 18-55 .327 1-6 .167 13-17 .765 10 25 35 1.7 21 0 6 25 3 5 50 2.4
05 Kurczek, Mackenzie 6-1 39 6.5 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 3 2 5 0.8 6 0 1 4 0 2 12 2.0
13 Jordt, Anna 18-0 154 8.6 13-34 .382 0-3 .000 9-12 .750 17 13 30 1.7 9 0 6 9 0 9 35 1.9
15 Johnson, Mallory 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.4 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.8
31 Rosen, Maddie 7-0 29 4.1 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.9 4 0 1 6 0 0 4 0.6
24 Lawton, Kristen 6-0 17 2.8 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.3
03 Manger, Maddy 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
22 Soltis, Taylor 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 435-1185 .367 102-382 .267 235-341 .689 249 489 738 35.1 315 0 195 376 38 180 1207 57.48
Opponents 4200 200.0 450-1158 .389 127-428 .297 207-306 .676 182 469 651 31.0 350 4 219 357 54 212 1234 58.76

Team Statistics SCU OPP
SCORING 1207 1234
    Points Per Game 57.5 58.8
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-1185 450-1158
    Field Goal Pct .367 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-382 127-428
    3PT FG Pct .267 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-341 207-306
    FT Pct .689 .676
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 9.9
REBOUNDS 738 651
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 195 219
    Assists Per Game 9.3 10.4
TURNOVERS 376 357
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 180 212
    Steals Per Game 8.6 10.1
BLOCKS 38 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,364 1,483
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-124 10-148
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Catherine 300 295 315 297 1207
Opponents 252 294 370 318 1234

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 HAMLINE L 43-56 287
11/30/22 MACALESTER W 68-52 109
12/03/22 at  St. Scholastica W 65-53 153
12/07/22 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 59-46 50
12/10/22 at  St. Olaf L 53-62 150
01/05/23 SAINT BENEDICT W 52-50 135
01/07/23 at  Concordia-M'head W 57-44 201
01/09/23 BETHEL (MN) L 53-61 75
01/11/23 AUGSBURG W 54-52 86
01/14/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 31-76 100
01/18/23 at  Saint Benedict L 38-58 231
01/21/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 82-53 87
01/25/23 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 75-67 74
01/28/23 at  Hamline L 46-61 92
01/30/23 at  Macalester W 84-48 74
02/01/23 CARLETON W 70-67 101
02/04/23 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 66-67 117
02/08/23 at  Bethel (MN) L 60-74 246
02/11/23 at  Gust. Adolphus L 55-69 179
02/15/23 at  Augsburg University L 50-60 107
02/18/23 ST. OLAF L 46-58 193


